DYNASYN
Hightorque-Servomotors DT
Dynamic. Compact. Powerful.
�
Top-class dynamic response:
DT compact high-torque motors
The DYNASYN DT series of high-torque
motors meets the highest requirements

�
Overview
Type key
D T 3 – x – 10 – x x x – xxxx
D T K 4 20 R B W
5 E O O
6 F No-load speed
7 P Cooling type
(O = convection; W = liquid)
10 Q B = brake; O = no brake
Encoder type
(R = resolver; E = single-turn; F = multi-turn)
Number of poles
Approx. continuous
standstill torque in Nm
Installation size
Short version
"High-torque motor" family of motors
DYNASYN three-phase motor
�
Convection-cooled motors

12 x external cable diameter
Power cable
order designation S	 = trailing capacity
xxxM	 = variable order length
Q1,5	 = cable cross-section	 1.5 mm2
Q2,5	 = cable cross-section	2 ,5 mm2
Q4	 = cable cross-section	 4,0 mm2
Q6	 = cable cross-section	 6,0 mm2
Q10	 = cable cross-section 10,0 mm2
Q16	 = cable cross-section 16,0 mm2
A	 = cable shielding removed
G	 = straight connector
AM	 = motor connection cable
AM-GA-Q1,5-xxxMS
}
}
Connector
size 1
connector
size 1,5
AMK Arnold Müller GmbH & Co. KG
Drives and Controls
Postfach 13 55
D-73221 Kirchheim/Teck
Gaußstraße 37–39
D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck
Phone:	+49 (0) 70 21/50 05-0
Fax:	 +49 (0) 70 21/50 05-199